
9
Wednesday. February 13th. 19.66.

A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall, Edmonds 
on Wodhesday February 13th, 1936 at 10 o'clock a.m.

Present: Commissioner Fraser, F. J. Russell, Dr. W. Sager, A. McFee, A. C. Bell
J. G. Mill, R. BOlton, E. L. Rlmmer and C. B. Brown.

Ordered: 'That 'the minutes of the meeting of February 5th. be adopted as
•rltten and confirmed.'

The Victorian Order of Nurse3 wrote re Municipal grant, and also requesting 
permission to hold It house to house canvas for funds.
Ordered: 'That the letter be received and filed; that the matter of grant be
referred to Estimates and that permit to raise funds be granted.'

The Treasurer submitted report, recommending that allowances be made under 
Section 374 of the Municipal Act, as follows:-

Lot 9, B Ik. 8, D.L. 99. H. 
1935 Penalty R. & F. M. Parsons,$6.S7

Lot 6, S£, Blk. 35, Dl. 53. F. E. & A, Hanson,
1935 Penalty 3.28

Lot 10, Blk. e5, D.L. 137. James Stewart, 409
1933 Pnnalty $7.811933 Penalty 6.33
1934 Penalty 4.34
1932 Interest 8.40
1953 Interest 4.17
Interest on Redemptions.04 $49,99

3136 Maple Avenue, 

1503 Stride Avenue

Grosvenor Sve. S.

N.W.

Lot 5, B-k. 39/40, D.L. 33, Robert Irving, 3830 Elsom Avenue 
1935 Penalty 5.39

Blk, 16, D.L, 94S. Wm. J, Miller, 3346 Grimmer St. 
1935 Penalty 3.76

Lot 13, Blk. 6, D.L. 94 N 
1933 Penalty 
1933 Interest

James McConnell, 3675 Elgin Ave. N. W.
$ 2.20

.48 $ 3.68
Lot 1, Elk. 3 Ept. D.L. 151/3. Wm. Sharland, 4006 Klngsway 

1955 Penalty $8.89
1935 Interest .41 $ 9.30

Ordered: 'That the recommendations of the Treasurer be adopted,'

The Building Inspector submitted report for the month of January. 
Ordered: 'That the report of the Building In3pec*o be received.’

Medical Health Officer submitted report for the month of January. 
Ordered: "T hat the report of the Medical Health Officer be received.'

The Local Asst. Fire Marshal submitted report for the month of January. 
Ordered: 'That the rpport of the Local Asst. Fire Marshal be received,’

Property Salesman submitted report for the month of January showing sale3 
amounting to $3,043.55.
Ordered: 'That the report of the Property Salesman be received.'

Treasurer submitted report on Receipts and Payments for the month of January 
1936, as follows: Receipts $134,034.36 - Payments 899,330.61.
Ordered: 'That the report of the Treasurer as submitted, be adopted.'

Engineer submitted report for the Month of January of the Board of Works Dept. 
Ordered: 'That the report be received and adopted.'

Engineer submitted report for the Month of January for the Waterworks Department. 
Ordered: ‘That the report of the Engineer re Received and adopted.’

The Clerk submitted report on petition signed by Stephen's Service Stn. and 
others, praying for the enaotment of a By-law under the provisions flf the 
'Shops Closing Act* to regulate the hours for oarrylng on business of automobiles 
Servioe stations. The Clerk reported that at the present time the petition was Is 
not sufficient.

I 

Wednesdaz, February l~th. l9J6 1 

A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall, Edmonds 
on Wodbeeda7 Februar1 12th. 1936 at 10 o'clock a,m. 

9 

Present: commissioner Fraser, F. J. Russell, Dr. w. Sager, A. McFee, A. c. Bell 
J. G. Mill, R. BOJ.ton, E, L. Rimmer and c. B. Brown. 

Ordered: "That 'the minut-es o·f the meeting of Februar7 5th. be adopt.ad as 
eritten &lld conf.irmed." 

The Victorian Order of N11rses wrote .re Municipal grant, and also requesting 
permission to hole• house to house canvas for funds. 
Ordered: "T~at the letter be received and filed; that the matter of grant be 
referred to Estimates and that permit to raise funds be granted.• 

The Treasurer submitted report, recommencting that allowances be made under 
S8ction 274 of the Municipal Act, as follows:-

Lot 9, Blk. 81 D.L. 99, H. R. & F. M. Parsons, 2126 Uaple Avenue, N.w. 
193~ Penalt7 $€.57 

Lot 8, Si, Blk. 35, Dl. 53. 
1935 Penalt7 

F, E. & A, Hanson, 1503-Stride Avenue 
2·.2s 

Lot 10, Blk. es, D. L, 127. James Stewart, 409 Grosvenor Ave, s. 
1932 Pnnalt7 
1933 Penalty 

$7.81 
6.33 

19J4 Penalty 4. ~4 
1932 Interest 0.40 
l9J3 Interest 4.17 
Interest on Redempt1onl9.04 $49.99 

Lot 5, B,k, 39/40, D,L, 33, Robert Irving, 3830 Elsom Avenue 
1935 Penalty 5.39 

Blk. 16, D, L. 94S. Wm. 
1935 Penal t7 

J, Mil!er, 3346 
3.76 

Grimmer St, 

Lot 12, Blk. 6, D. L. 94 N. J&.mes Mcconnell, 2675 Elgin Ave, 
1933 Penalt7 $2.20 

t 2.68 1933 Interest ,48 

Lot 1, Blk, 2 Ept. D.L, 151/3, Wm, Sbarl&nd, 4006 Kingswa~ 
1935 Penalty ~8.89 
1935 Interest .41 $ 9,30 

Ordered: •That the recommendations of the Treasurer be adopted,• 

The Building Inspector submitted report for the month of January. 
Orde1·ed: 'That the report of the Building Inspeot.o be received.• 

N, W, 

Medical Health Officer submitted report for the month of January. 
Ordered: "That the report of the Medical Health Officer be received." 

The Local Asst, Fire Marshal submitted report for the month of January. 
Ordered: "That the rpport of the Local Asst, Fire Marshal be received." 

Property Salesman submitted report for the month of Januar:, showing sales 
amounting to $2,042,35. 
Ordered: "Thi.t the 1•eport of the Propert7 Salesm&n be received." 

Treasurer submitted repo,·t on Receipts and Payments for the month of January 
1936, as follows: Receipts $124,034.26 - Payments ~99,330,61, 
Orderea: "That the repo,·t of the 'l'rei.sure,· i.s submitted, be adopted." 

Engineer submitted report for the Month of Janua,·y of the Board of Wo,·ks Dept, 
Ordered: 'That the report be received i.nd adopted," 

Engineer submitted report for the Month of January for the Water•orks Depa,·tment. 
Ordered: ''That the report of the Engineer .re Received arxi t.doptea." 

The Clerk submitted 
others, praying for 
•shops Closing Act• 
Service stations, 
not sufficient, 

report on petition signed by Stephen's Service Stn. and 
the enactment of a By-law under the provisions Of the 
to .regulate the hours for carr7ing on business of automobile• 
The Clerk .reported that i.t the present time the petition••• is 



Ordered: "That the .report as submitted by the Clerk be received and
tabled. That an interview be arranged with Mr, Mathews of the Retail 
Merchants Assn."

Relief Officer submitted report Cor the month of January, 19,56. 
Ordered: ’That the report be received,’

Accounts were submitted for payment, as follows:-
General Accounts to January 31st. - #7,351.06
Rel-ief Accounts 1,389.48
Pay Rolls 2,306.55
Salaries Account 3,938.03

Requisitions were then examined.
Ordered: 'That Requisitions as submitted, be approved.’

The meeting then adjourned.

Confirmed."
/h fn>

..

10 

-------
' 

Ordered: ''That the .report as submitted b;y the Clerk be received and 
tabled, That an interview be arranged #1th Mr, Mathews of the Retail 
Merchants Assn,• 

Relief Officer s·ubmitt11d report for the 'month of January, 19J6, 
Ordered: •That the report be received,• 

Accounts were submitted for p;yment, as 
General Accounts to January 31st, 
Re l:ief Ace ounts 
Pay Rolls 
Salaries Acccunt 

follows:-
- t?,351,06 

1,389,48 
.2,306,55 
3, 928,03 

Requisitions nre then examined, 
Ordered: •That Requisitions as submitted, be approved,• 

The meeting then adJourned, 

Co!lfirmed,· 

~ 
-~u, 

.. \ 

=t' 
--4 

-:,~ , 
-4 

•~l 

---4 -~ 
___,-.i;. 

-- <t· .,., 
~-

• 


